# OP \$90.00 1187698

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM700890 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Uni-King of Hawaii, Inc.		01/04/2022	Corporation: HAWAII

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Islander Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	269 Pali'i Street	
City:	Mililani	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96789	
Entity Type:	Corporation: HAWAII	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1187698	ZORO ZORO
Registration Number:	3104571	WIPER
Registration Number:	4532647	KING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8086755805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8085217080

**Email:** seth.reiss@lex-ip.com

Correspondent Name: SETH M. REISS, AAL, ALLLC

**Address Line 1:** 3770 Lurline Drive

Address Line 4: Honolulu, HAWAII 96816-4002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seth M. Reiss
SIGNATURE:	/seth m reiss/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of Trademarks Signed.Jan 04, 2022#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks Signed.Jan 04, 2022#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007554 FRAME: 0608

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND RELATED RIGHTS

Assignment made this 4th day of January, 2022, but effective March 10, 2021, by UNI-KING OF HAWAII, INC., a Hawaii corporation having a mailing address of P.O. Box 31215, Honolulu, Hawaii 96820, referred to herein as "Assignor", in favor of THE ISLANDER GROUP, INC., a Hawaii corporation having a principal place of business at 269 Pali'i St., Mililani, Hawaii 96789, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee";

Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee effective February 1, 2021, for the good and valuable consideration stated therein, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the following U.S. registrations, the marks described and depicted therein, and the related rights described below:

- (1) USPTO Registration no. 1187698 issued January 26, 1982, on Application Serial no. 73211981 for the word mark ZORO ZORO in international class 021.
- USPTO Registration no. 3104571 issued June 13, 2006, on Application Serial no. 78116935 for the word mark WIPER in international classes 005 and 021.
- (3) USPTO Registration no. 4532647 issued May 20, 2014, on Application Serial no. 86046412 for the composite mark KING & King Design in international classes 005 and 021.

Together with any and all variations thereof used by Assignor, any and all common law rights accrued to Assignor therein, any and all goodwill associated therewith, and any and all causes of action for infringement of and/or misappropriation of and/or unfair competition concerning the assigned rights, past, present, and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing accrued and unpaid and hereafter accrued.

Assignor represents that it has good right, title and interest in and to the marks being assigned, that Assignor has not given an assignment, license, right or permission inconsistent herewith, and that Assignor knows of no parties claiming rights in the assigned marks apart from Assignor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007554 FRAME: 0609 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

DATE:\_\_ 1/4/2012

ASSIGNOR:

UNI-KING OF HAWAII, INC.

By: Cary Matsuda

Its: President